
OPENING DATE:  10/29/2021     CLOSING DATE: 11/07/2021

R0219
BC497786 Salt Lake City(UT) Bi
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/10/2021 14:12:47
1 of 5   

JOB ID: 71388081 0356-09XX DATA CONVERSION
OPERATOR

KP0007 P7 05 TOUR II LDC: 15 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01017110 ENCODING OPERATIONS B SALT LAKE
CITY REC

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS: 714 DATA ENTRY (V1.1) HIGH
DCO CBIT

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

05:00 13:30 030 05:00 13:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 05:00 13:30 030 05:00 13:30 030 05:00 13:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MISA, P EMP ID: 1454 EFFECTIVE: 12/04/2021 SEN DATE: 09/19/2015 RANK: 021

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71393369 0356-09XX DATA CONVERSION
OPERATOR

KP0007 P7 05 TOUR III LDC: 15 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01017111 ENCODING OPERATIONS C SALT LAKE
CITY REC

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: THIS IS AN FTF DUTY ASSIGNMENT. SCHEDULES AND N/S DAYS MAY CHANGE
WEEKLY. IF AWARDED THIS BID, YOU MUST CALL THE RESOURCE CENTER AT 801-
973-5501 FOR YOUR SCHEDULE

QUALIFICATIONS: 714 DATA ENTRY (V1.1) HIGH
DCO CBIT

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1715-0145-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

17:15 01:45 030 17:15 01:45 030 17:15 01:45 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 17:15 01:45 030 17:15 01:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Croxford, C EMP ID: 7685 EFFECTIVE: 12/04/2021 SEN DATE: 09/18/2004 RANK: 001

***************************************************

POSTING NO:   263318    Clerk



R0219
BC497786 Salt Lake City(UT) Bi
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/10/2021 14:12:47
2 of 5   

JOB ID: 71393370 0356-09XX DATA CONVERSION
OPERATOR

KP0007 P7 05 TOUR III LDC: 15 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01017111 ENCODING OPERATIONS C SALT LAKE
CITY REC

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is an FTF duty assignment. Schedules and n/s days may change
weekly. If awarded this bid, you must call the Resource Center at 801-
973-5501 for your schedule.

QUALIFICATIONS: 714 DATA ENTRY (V1.1) HIGH
DCO CBIT

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1715-0145-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

17:15 01:45 030 17:15 01:45 030 17:15 01:45 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 17:15 01:45 030 17:15 01:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZAPATA, N EMP ID: 7260 EFFECTIVE: 12/04/2021 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 RANK: 134

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95562410 0356-10XX GRP LDR DATA CONVERSION
OPERATOR

KP0012 P7 06 LDC: 15 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01017110 ENCODING OPERATIONS B SALT LAKE
CITY REC

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MUST BE A CURRENT REC SITE EMPLOYEE.  QUALIFICATION-TO HAVE KEYED
SUCCESSFULLY FOR AT LEAST 6 MONTHS(INCLUDING NON-CAREER TIME)AS A DATA
CONVERSION OPERATOR
CMS Job Slot ID: 8764612

QUALIFICATIONS: 714 DATA ENTRY (V1.1) HIGH
DCO CBIT

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Van, N EMP ID: 9172 EFFECTIVE: 12/04/2021 SEN DATE: 09/16/2006 RANK: 003

***************************************************



R0219
BC497786 Salt Lake City(UT) Bi
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/10/2021 14:12:47
3 of 5   

JOB ID: 71363961 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21080290 ASF OPERATIONS TOUR-I SALT LAKE
CITY ANNEX

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SPBS/ULS AND OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED; HEAVY LIFTING AND PROLONGED
STANDING REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2130-0600-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

21:30 06:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HERRERA, M EMP ID: 5659 EFFECTIVE: 12/04/2021 SEN DATE: 06/27/2015 RANK: 014

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72470506 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 20949526 ASF OPERATIONS TOUR-II SALT LAKE
CITY ANNEX

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SPBS/ULS/OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED, HEAVY LIFTING REQUIRED, PROLONGED
STANDING REQUIRED.NEWLY CREATED POSITION FOR 30 MONTH UAR CONV.

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SKINNER, K EMP ID: 7653 EFFECTIVE: 12/04/2021 SEN DATE: 12/13/2014 RANK: 089

***************************************************



R0219
BC497786 Salt Lake City(UT) Bi
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/10/2021 14:12:47
4 of 5   

JOB ID: 72858589 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21080290 ASF OPERATIONS TOUR-I SALT LAKE
CITY ANNEX

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: POSITION CREATED FOR REACTIVATION. DUPLICATE POSITION DELIMIT WHEN
VACANT
HEAVY LIFTING/PROLONGED STANDING REQUIRED; SPBS/ULS, OTHER DUTIES AS
ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2130-0600-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030 21:30 06:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95671137 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 20949531 ASF CLERKS SPBS TOUR-III SALT LAKE
CITY ANNEX

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HEAVY LIFTING REQUIRED, PROLONGED STANDING REQUIRED,
OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED
CMS Job Slot ID: 8934176

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS APPLICATION

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1700-0130-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MOOS, M EMP ID: 0021 EFFECTIVE: 12/04/2021 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 RANK: 066

***************************************************



R0219
BC497786 Salt Lake City(UT) Bi
TB5FQ0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

11/10/2021 14:12:47
5 of 5   

JOB ID: 71088212 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01020491 Millcreek Clk PL 009 MILLCREEK Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HEAVY LIFTING/PROLONGED STANDING REQUIRED. OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED.
VARIABLE WORK SCHEDULE: SAT: 0500-1400-60L; MON: 0800-1700-60L; TUE:
0500-1330-30L; WED: 0845-1745-60L; THU: 0930-1800-30L; NS: SUN/FRI.
V0042688

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: SLAUGHTER, P EMP ID: 9865 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 RANK: 146

***************************************************


